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After School Program

Contact Beverly Oliver (315) 677-3331 (315) 677-3152 sistersing7@hotmail.com

Apple Dumpling Gals (LaFayette Red Hat Chapter)

Contact Carleen LaRonde MrsGeneral@aol.com

Contact Delphine Doupe (315) 677-3253

Contact David Knapp

Booth Contact Esther LaClair (315) 677-3644

Scoutmaster Kevin Gretzky (315) 677-3896 troop100lafayetteny.webs.com

Contact Steve Robson (315) 677-1054 (315) 952-6063 stevelafhighway@yahoo.com

Contact Karen Thrasher (315) 382-5314

President Julie Clarke (315) 677-4676 (315) 559-5826 kclarke001@twcny.rr.com

Vice President Adrian Shute (315) 677-9910 (315) 677-8186 ashute@twcny.rr.com

Secretary Ellen Tapley-Ryan (315) 677-3034 aceland@twcny.rr.com

Treasurer Dave Prince (315) 696-0229 (315) 430-5995 dprince2@twcny.rr.com

Board Member

Board Member
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Apple Festival Committee

MEETS 4TH TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH @ NOON

Boy Scouts

MEETS 2ND THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH

MEETS AS NEEDEDCub Scouts

Community Council               PO Box 98,  LaFayette NY 13084  (315)677-7272    

Email:   lafayettecommunitycouncil@cnymail.com

LaFayette Fire Dept.               PO Box 260, LaFayette NY 13084       PN(315)677-3400  Fax (315)677-3417  

mailto:sistersing7@hotmail.com#
mailto:MrsGeneral@aol.com#
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mailto:kclarke001@twcny.rr.com#
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President John Harper (315) 677-9938

Vice President Doug Scholes (315) 529-2876

Secretary Marikay Harper (315) 677-9938

Gen. Fund Treasurer Deb Harper (315) 677-3604

Special Fund Treasurer Uli Etheridge (315) 243-9109

Chief of Fire Don Bush (315) 317-4933

1st Asst. Chief of Fire Dan Comins (315) 677-0227

2nd Asst. Chief of Fire Sean Doolittle (315) 558-8353

Capt. Fire David Hoxie (315) 727-3788

Capt. Ambulance Patty Hartnett (315) 677-9133 **Building Committee Chair**

Capt. Rescue Greg Hoxie (315) 677-3053

Capt. Fire Pol. Jay Erickson (315) 559-9814

President Erin Virnoche (315) 677-3152 gaps@lafayetteschools.org

Vice President Jason Neuman (315) 677-3152 gaps@lafayetteschools.org

President Lisa Shenandoah-Kurtz (315) 415-7932 lisa.kurtz@lifetimebenefitsolutions.com

Vice President Karen Doster (315) 677-3251 macajaka@verizon.net

Secretary Mackenzie McElhannon (315) 677-9063 mmcelhannon@lafayetteschools.org

Treasurer Tracy Schumacher (315) 696-6348 tschumacher@osmose.com

Contact Terry Davis (315) 637-5446 tdavis2437@twcny.rr.com

Meals on Wheels Church of the Nativity

Odd Fellows                                          Lodge # 161                       (315)677-3630 MEETS 2ND & 4TH THURSDAY OF THE MONTH

Onondaga Audubon Society

Grimshaw Association of Parents & Staff (G.A.P.S.)  MEETS @ GRIMSHAW LIBRARY @6:30 1ST MONDAY OF THE MONTH

LaFayette High School Booster Club:

mailto:gaps@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:gaps@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:lisa.kurtz@lifetimebenefitsolutions.com#
mailto:macajaka@verizon.net#
mailto:mmcelhannon@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:tschumacher@osmose.com#
mailto:tdavis2437@twcny.rr.com#
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Contact Rainer Brocker (315) 677-9785

Optimist Club

President Frank Gordnier (315) 256-5592 frank.gordnier@gmail.com

Board President Donna Coty (315) 677-0107

Director Cheryle Jepson (315) 677-5221

Post Office (315) 677-3642 www.usps.com

Contact: Alice Fairbanks (315) 677-9289

Superintendent Laura Lavine (315) 677-9728 llavine@lafayetteschools.org

High School Jim Chupaila (315) 677-3131 (315) 677-5507 jchupaila@lafayetteschools.org

Grimshaw Jennifer Blossey (315) 677-3152 (315) 677-3154 jblossey@lafayetteschools.org

Onondaga Nation School Diane Ellsworth (315) 469-6991 (315) 469-0994 dellsworth@lafayetteschools.org

Big Picture School Susan Osborn (315) 504-1000 (315) 504-1004 sosborn@lafayetteschools.org

Building & Grounds Jim Kesler (315) 677-7725 (315) 677-9972 jkesler@lafayetteschools.org

Transportation Ron Cooper (315) 677-9700 (315) 677-9972 rcooper@lafayetteschools.org

President Matthew Dodge (315) 677-6800 mdodge@lafayetteschools.org

Vice President Mark Johnson mjohnson@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Jim Keefe (315) 677-9766 jkeefe@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Mark Whitney (315) 677-3923 (315) 439-3840 mwhitney@lafayetteschools.org

School District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Grimishaw:   5955 Route 20 W, LaFayette NY 13084                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

High School:  Route 11 N, LaFayette NY 13084

School Board

MEETS 1ST & 3RD THURSDAY OF THE MONTH

Outreach, Inc.                                                                                     (315) 677-5221

Quilters

mailto:frank.gordnier@gmail.com#
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mailto:sosborn@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:jkesler@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:rcooper@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:mdodge@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:mjohnson@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:jkeefe@lafayetteschools.org#
mailto:mwhitney@lafayetteschools.org#


Office Official Office/Home Phone Alt. Phone Fax # Email 

Town of LaFayette Community & Volunteer Directory 

2016
Website:  www.townoflafayette.com

Trustee Michael LaCava (315) 492-8702 mlacava@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Freida Jacques fjacques@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Tom Scofield (315) 677-3733 tscofield@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Don Dodge ddodge@lafayetteschools.org

President Jean Tryon (315) 469-0674

Tour Host Lynn Henderson (315) 677-5112

Contact Eunice Tompkins (315) 696-4650 eunice@twncy.rr.com

Contact Jessica Skinner (315) 832-0225

Contact Gary Hodge (315) 683-5676 hodgersrx@msn.com

Commander Tom Galloway (315) 677-9282

Auxillary Barbara Rogers (315) 677-9282

Contact Jerry Kelly (315) 677-3087

Wellness Center                                                                                                          Hours:  Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs 3:30 -5:30 pm   &   Mon, Tues, Thurs,  5:30 -7:30 pm

Toolon Tigers

Trailriders                                                              www.lafayettetrailriders.com MEETS 2ND WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH @VFW (SEPT - APRIL)

VFW Post #1955 MEETS 1ST & 3RD  THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH @ 8 PM

Senior Citizens MEETS 3RD WEDNESDAY OF THE MONTH @ NOON - FIREHOUSE #1

Southern Hills Garden Club MEETS 3RD TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH@ 7 PM (COMMUNITY CENTER)

mailto:mlacava@lafayetteschools.org#
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